

F.No. A.29011/1/2017-Admn.
Government of India
Ministry of Water Resources, RD & GR

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg,
New Delhi, dated 25th July, 2017

OFFICE ORDER NO. 542/2017

In supersession of this Ministry's Office Order No. 480/2017 (F.No. A.29011/1/2017-Admn.) dated 14.7.2017, the Deputation Duty Allowance in respect of Shri Lokesh Kumar Lilhare, IRS (C&CE:2006), OSD (at the level of DS) to the Hon'ble Minister (WR, RD & GR) (Sushri Uma Bharti), is hereby revised and enhanced by 2.25 with effect from 1.7.2017 in terms of Department of Expenditure's Resolution No. 11-1/2016-IC dated 6.7.2017. The annual increment due on 1.7.2017 in respect of Shri Lokesh Kumar Lilhare is hereby granted as mentioned below:

Level in the Pay Matrix	Pay as on 30.6.2017 in the corresponding Level in the Pay Matrix	Date of increment	Pay after grant of annual increment w.e.f. 1.7.2017 in the corresponding Level in the Pay Matrix
12	Rs. 78800+ Deputation Duty Allowance @ 10% of Basic Pay subject to a maximum of Rs. 4000/- p.m. w.e.f. 5.8.2016 to 30.6.2017	1.7.2017	Rs. 81200/- + Deputation Duty Allowance

2. It is certified that the above officer has rendered more than 6 months service in his respective grade during the period 1.7.2016 to 30.6.2017.
3. The Service Book will be sent separately for service verification.


(Santanu Rakshit)

SECTION OFFICER
TEL. NO. 23710333

E-mail: admn-mowr@nic.in

Copy to:

1. Section Officer, Cash Section, Ministry of Water Resources, RD & GR. (2 copies).
2. Shri Lokesh Kumar Lilhare, OSD to the Hon'ble Minister (WR, RD & GR).
3. NIC Cell for uploading the above annual increment order on the intranet of this Ministry.